

BID TABULATION

Garis Shop Road Water Trail Park

Washington County Commissioners

BIDS RECEIVED: Friday, August 30, 2019

4:00 P.M.
Hagerstown, MD 21740

Contract No. PK-GS-073-22

Annex Building
80 W. Baltimore Street
Hagerstown, MD 21740

Length of Contract: 60 Calendar Days

Unit No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Outdoor Contractors Inc. 14702 Indian Springs Road Hancock, MD 21750		Lone Star Builders, Inc. 15542 Broadfording Road		Lantz DBA Building Systems 16619 Hunters Green Pkwy, Suite100 Hagerstown, MD 21740		Franco's Liberty Bridge Inc 6426 Aaron Lane Clinton, MD 20735	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 12,584.00	\$ 12,584.00
102	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 26,170.00	\$ 26,170.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 14,920.00
103	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 9,522.00
104	Construction Stakeout	L.S.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 10,580.00
201	Unclassified Excavation	C.Y.	85	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,925.00
202	Contingent: Common Borrow, Type I	C.Y.	10	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 128.80	\$ 1,288.00
301	Stream Diversion	L.S.	1	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 13,766.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 14,745.00	\$ 14,745.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16,650.00
302	Class 0 Riprap	S.Y.	17	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,244.00
303	Filter Log, 8"	L.F.	175	\$ 2.80	\$ 490.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00
304	Filter Bag	EA.	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00
305	Rain Garden	L.S.	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,520.00
401	Creek Access Ramp	L.S.	1	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 10,190.00	\$ 10,190.00	\$ 11,982.00	\$ 11,982.00
501	6" Graded Aggregate Base	S.Y.	225	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 20.16	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,275.00
502	Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave Surface, 9.5 MM	Ton	30	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
503	Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave Base, 19.0 MM	Ton	60	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 9,720.00
504	Interlocking Pavement Pathway	S.F.	750	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 34,500.00
	Base Bid Total				\$ 89,817.00		\$ 112,516.00		\$ 113,351.00		\$ 155,992.00
601	Add Alternate #1 - Composite Ranch Rail Fence	L.F.	290	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 18,415.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00
	Add Alternate #1 Bid Total				\$ 8,120.00		\$ 18,415.00		\$ 7,540.00		\$ 3,480.00
701	Add Alternate #2 - Turfgrass Establishment	S.Y.	590	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,065.00
702	Add Alternate #2 - Meadow Establishment	S.Y.	175	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 392.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 385.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,800.00
703	Add Alternate #2 - American Sycamore 'Platanus Occidentalis'	EA.	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
704	Add Alternate #2 - Black Gum 'Nyssa Sylvatica'	EA.	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
705	Add Alternate #2 - Eastern Redbud 'Cercis Canadensis'	EA.	2	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
706	Add Alternate #2 - Red Osier Dogwood 'Cornus Cerrulata'	EA.	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00
707	Add Alternate #2 - Smooth Alder 'Alnus Cerrulata'	EA.	2	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
708	Add Alternate #2 - Bald Cypress 'Taxodium Distichum'	EA.	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
	Add Alternate #2 Bid Total				\$ 3,340.00		\$ 3,816.00		\$ 3,675.00		\$ 9,295.00
	Total Base Bid and all Add Alternates				\$ 101,277.00		\$ 134,747.00		\$ 124,566.00		\$ 168,767.00